

QUEST SOFTECH (INDIA) LIMITED

75/76, Mittal Court, C-Wing, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. India. Phone: +91 22 6179 8002 • Fax: +91 22 6179 8045 • E-mail : qsil@questprofin.co.in Website : questsoftech.co.in • CIN - L72200MH2000PLC125359

Date: 20th July, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street; Fort Mumbai 400 001

BSE Script Code: 535719

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022, based on the certificate received from Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. (RTA), which is enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that within 15 days of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization that:

- (a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- (b) The said Certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner.

Kindly take it on record.

Yours faithfully For Quest Softech (India) Limited

Dhiren Kothary Director DIN: 00009972 Encl: a/a



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 2301 2518 / 2301 6761 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

01/07/2022

Τo,

QUEST SOFTECH INDIA LTD - INE989J01017

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Request for confirmation certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied with the following within 15 days of receipt of the certificate(s) of security from the Depository Participant(DP):

- The securities comprised in the certificate(s) of Security dematerialised, have been listed on stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- After due verification, immediately mutilated and cancelled the certificate(s) of security received for dematerialisation.
- Substituted in our records the name of the Depository as the registered owner and had sent a certificate to this effect to the Depositories and to every stock exchange on a quarterly basis, where the security is listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer.

QUEST SOFTECH INDIA LTD - INE989J01017 - Details of Share certificates dematerialised from 01/04/2022 to 30/06/2022

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDE R	CERTIFICATE NO.	DIST. NO. (FROM)	DIST. NO.(TO)	SHARES	DEMATERIALIS ED ON
N00123	NAYNA D MEHTA	0000323	9212992	9213291	300	06/04/2022
000009	AMIT SHETH	0000030	4352345	5302344	950000	21/04/2022
D00133	DEEPAK H MEHTA	0000320	9212442	9212741	300	09/05/2022
J00251	JAYANTILAL MOHRILAL AGRAWAL	0001658	9954546	9954995	450	11/05/2022
M00844	MADHU MAHESHWARI	0000069	9157481	9157630	150	01/06/2022
M00881	MAHENDRA R DHIMMAR	0000660	9264392	9264441	50	08/06/2022
R00509	RAMCHEEJ MEENA	0000078	9158381	9158430	50	30/06/2022